Financing Plan Presentation for the Issuance of  Sales Tax Revenue Bonds, Series 2015 (Venue)

Victor Quiroga, Jr.

Senior Vice President

victor.quiroga@frostbank.com

Duncan M. Morrow

Vice President

duncan.morrow@frostbank.com

100 W. Houston Street, Suite 110

San Antonio, Texas 78205

Phone: (210) 220-5718

Fax: (210) 220-4111

Member FINRA & SIPC © 2011
First Southwest Company

Issue Interest Rate Balance Call Option Final Maturity

Sales Tax Revenue

Refunding Bonds,

Series 2013

2.00% - 4.00% $1,800,000 Non-Optional 8/15/2023

Outstanding Bonds Supported by the Venue Sales Tax

1

Member FINRA & SIPC © 2011
First Southwest Company

� Issue Sales Tax Revenue Bonds to deliver $3,500,000 in proceeds

to the Project Fund.

� Use bond proceeds to make improvements at the sports complex.

� Issue the bonds with a 20-year term and a fixed interest rate.

Financing Goals for the Series 2015 Bonds

2

Member FINRA & SIPC © 2011
First Southwest Company

Debt Service Coverage Pro Forma

3

FYE 9/30:

Venue Sales

Tax Revenue Series 2013 Series 2015
 (1)

Total Payments

Coverage

Factor
 (2)

2014 1,071,482 231,700 231,700 4.62

2015 1,110,818 228,100 228,100 4.87

2016 1,110,818 229,450 307,505 536,955 2.07

2017 1,110,818 230,700 307,505 538,205 2.06

2018 1,110,818 226,900 307,505 534,405 2.08

2019 1,110,818 227,563 307,505 535,068 2.08

2020 1,110,818 232,050 307,505 539,555 2.06

2021 1,110,818 229,775 307,505 537,280 2.07

2022 1,110,818 231,725 307,505 539,230 2.06

2023 1,110,818 228,938 307,505 536,443 2.07

2024 1,110,818 307,505 307,505 3.61

2025 1,110,818 307,505 307,505 3.61

2026 1,110,818 307,505 307,505 3.61

2027 1,110,818 307,505 307,505 3.61

2028 1,110,818 307,505 307,505 3.61

2029 1,110,818 307,505 307,505 3.61

2030 1,110,818 307,505 307,505 3.61

2031 1,110,818 307,505 307,505 3.61

2032 1,110,818 307,505 307,505 3.61

2033 1,110,818 307,505 307,505 3.61

2034 1,110,818 307,505 307,505 3.61

2035 1,110,818 307,505 307,505 3.61

Footnotes:

(1) Assumes a 20 year repayment term with a conservative interest rate of 4.50%.

(2) Minimum coverage for additional bonds test is 1.40 times combined average annual debt service.